

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 92 of 2025

Phurailatpam Chandrakriti Sharma

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 84 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

26-02-2025

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that one of my relative is appearing as a counsel for the petitioner and as such, a prayer has been made for listing these cases before another bench.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel, list these cases again on 28-02-2025 before another bench after obtaining approval of the Hon'ble Chief Justice on the administrative side.

JUDGE

Devananda