

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 92 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 84 of 2025**

Phurailatpam Chandrakriti Sharma

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

20.06.2025

Present Mr. HS Paonam, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the State respondents.

The learned sr. counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to file application for impleading the Accountant General, Manipur as the respondent in this present case.

In the meantime, the State respondent may filed counter affidavit.

List these cases on 21.07.2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE