

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 92 of 2025

Phurailatpam Chandrakriti Sharma.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 84 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05-06-2026

Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate on behalf of Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that the matters may be taken up on some other day due to personal inconvenience of the conducting counsel.

Ms. Malemleima H., learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for Principal Accountant General, Manipur, have no objection.

List these cases on 19-08-2026.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE